

DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FORM FOR BOARD MEMBERS and NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVES

DISCLOSURE BY MEMBER OR NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: George C Kieffer

ORGANISATION: Visit Essex

JOB TITLE: Board Member

- a) I declare that neither I, nor any members of my immediate family (spouse, spousal equivalent, and dependants), have a relationship or other interests of a personal and/or financial nature which could conflict with my duty to the South East LEP, unless stated below (for example, membership of an external body or the undertaking of outside work, including voluntary or unpaid work, or with anyone who has, or seeks to have, dealings with the South East LEP)
- b) I confirm that no close family member is also a South East LEP representative, or has the ability to exercise significant influence over the South East LEP agenda or activity, unless stated below.
- c) I acknowledge my responsibility as a Board Member/ Nominated Representative to advise the South East LEP Secretariat of any modifications that would be needed with respect to the above statements resulting from changes in my situation or changes in the list of entities, upon which I am advised.

NATURE OF INTEREST: (work related/personal relationship/financial interest etc)

Work-related: Visit Essex bids for project funding independently or in conjunction with other tourism bodies in the SELEP area for programmes funded by Government Departments, bodies such as the Arts Council, ESIF programmes, including Interreg projects with support from SELEP.

Signed: George C Kieffer



DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FORM FOR BOARD MEMBERS and NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVES

DISCLOSURE BY MEMBER OR NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: George C Kieffer

ORGANISATION: Haven Gateway Partnership

JOB TITLE: Chairman

- a) I declare that neither I, nor any members of my immediate family (spouse, spousal equivalent, and dependants), have a relationship or other interests of a personal and/or financial nature which could conflict with my duty to the South East LEP, unless stated below (for example, membership of an external body or the undertaking of outside work, including voluntary or unpaid work, or with anyone who has, or seeks to have, dealings with the South East LEP)
- b) I confirm that no close family member is also a South East LEP representative, or has the ability to exercise significant influence over the South East LEP agenda or activity, unless stated below.
- c) I acknowledge my responsibility as a Board Member/ Nominated Representative to advise the South East LEP Secretariat of any modifications that would be needed with respect to the above statements resulting from changes in my situation or changes in the list of entities, upon which I am advised.

NATURE OF INTEREST: (work related/personal relationship/financial interest etc)

Work-related

Haven Gateway Partnership as a promoter or supporter of schemes submitted by HGP or its partners for SELEP support under Local Growth Fund and similar and under the European Structural & Investment Funds

Signed: George C Kieffer

Date: 15 November 2016



DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FORM FOR BOARD MEMBERS and NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVES

DISCLOSURE BY MEMBER OR NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: George C Kieffer

ORGANISATION: University of Essex

JOB TITLE: Board Member of Enterprise Board & Industrial Advisory Board

- d) I declare that neither I, nor any members of my immediate family (spouse, spousal equivalent, and dependants), have a relationship or other interests of a personal and/or financial nature which could conflict with my duty to the South East LEP, unless stated below (for example, membership of an external body or the undertaking of outside work, including voluntary or unpaid work, or with anyone who has, or seeks to have, dealings with the South East LEP)
- e) I confirm that no close family member is also a South East LEP representative, or has the ability to exercise significant influence over the South East LEP agenda or activity, unless stated below.
- f) I acknowledge my responsibility as a Board Member/ Nominated Representative to advise the South East LEP Secretariat of any modifications that would be needed with respect to the above statements resulting from changes in my situation or changes in the list of entities, upon which I am advised.

NATURE OF INTEREST: (work related/personal relationship/financial interest etc)

Work-related: The University of Essex has bid for and secured funding from SELEP for the Knowledge Gateway development (Parkside Office Village) and has submitted bids to SELEP for further work.

Signed: George C Kieffer

Date: 15 November 2016



DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FORM FOR BOARD MEMBERS and NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVES

DISCLOSURE BY MEMBER OR NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: George C Kieffer

ORGANISATION: Opportunity South Essex

JOB TITLE: Board Member

- g) I declare that neither I, nor any members of my immediate family (spouse, spousal equivalent, and dependants), have a relationship or other interests of a personal and/or financial nature which could conflict with my duty to the South East LEP, unless stated below (for example, membership of an external body or the undertaking of outside work, including voluntary or unpaid work, or with anyone who has, or seeks to have, dealings with the South East LEP)
- h) I confirm that no close family member is also a South East LEP representative, or has the ability to exercise significant influence over the South East LEP agenda or activity, unless stated below.
- I acknowledge my responsibility as a Board Member/ Nominated Representative to advise the South East LEP Secretariat of any modifications that would be needed with respect to the above statements resulting from changes in my situation or changes in the list of entities, upon which I am advised.

NATURE OF INTEREST: (work related/personal relationship/financial interest etc)

OSE approves and prioritises projects for submission to SELEP for funding from Southend, Thurrock Basildon, Castle Point & Rochford local authority areas.



DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FORM FOR BOARD MEMBERS and NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVES

DISCLOSURE BY MEMBER OR NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: George C Kieffer

ORGANISATION: Greater Essex Business Board

JOB TITLE: Board Member

- j) I declare that neither I, nor any members of my immediate family (spouse, spousal equivalent, and dependants), have a relationship or other interests of a personal and/or financial nature which could conflict with my duty to the South East LEP, unless stated below (for example, membership of an external body or the undertaking of outside work, including voluntary or unpaid work, or with anyone who has, or seeks to have, dealings with the South East LEP)
- k) I confirm that no close family member is also a South East LEP representative, or has the ability to exercise significant influence over the South East LEP agenda or activity, unless stated below.
- I acknowledge my responsibility as a Board Member/ Nominated Representative to advise the South East LEP Secretariat of any modifications that would be needed with respect to the above statements resulting from changes in my situation or changes in the list of entities, upon which I am advised.

NATURE OF INTEREST: (work related/personal relationship/financial interest etc)

The GEBB approves and prioritises projects for submission to SELEP for funding from Essex, Southend & Thurrock.

Signed: George C Kieffer

Date: 15 November 2016